SES320-2400
Choose from the options below to generate a customized order number.
Processor
Order # Generator
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
Name :
E-mail :
Phone :
Company :
You can E-mail this completed worksheet using the submit button. Otherwise, you can manually fax or E-mail the worksheet directly using information below.
     - - - - -
 Dual   - System & Aux connection
 Dual   - System & remote transformer
 Triple  - System, Aux. conn. & remote transformer
Additional Vacuum Gauges
 None - No connection - not required
 Manual
 Automatic close to preserve transformer vacuum
External Vacuum Valve
 None
 Single
 Dual
Earth System Configuration
 None
 500 lb
 800 lb
Earth System Capacity
 None
Oxidation Inhibitor mixing & injection system
(Also used as sample sink)
Inhibitor Injection System
 None
 Inlet
 Outlet
 Inlet & Outlet
Moisture & Temperature Monitor
 None
 Provide w/ local & HMI display
Vacuum Line Dew Point Monitor
 None
 Provide w/ local & HMI display
Contamination Monitor
 None
 Provide w/ HMI display
Total Dissolved Gas Monitor
 None
 Provide w/ HMI display
Chamber Level Transmitter
 None
 Provide w/ HMI display
Dirty Filter Alarm
 None
 Live reel w/ electric rewind
 Live reel w/ manual rewind
 Storage only w/ manual rewind
Oil Hose Reels ( INCLUDES HOSE, ISOLATION VALVE & BYPASS )
 None
 Include
Spare Parts Kit
 None
 Fork lift pockets
 Crane lifting Provisions
Skid Lifting Provisions
 None
 125 gallons
 225 gallons
Integrated Oil Storage Capacity
 None
 Manual valve processor integration
Automatic actuated valve integration and
reservoir processing mode logic
Oil Storage Processing Control
 None
 Provide for HMI display
Storage Reservoir Level Transmitter
 None
 50 ft
 75 ft
 100 ft
Suction & Discharge Hose (25 ft Sections)
Reel Capacity
 None
 50 ft
 75 ft
 100 ft  (May not be available on all mounting options)
 Cut in @ safe pressure
 VFD for atmospheric start.
(Recommended for transformer evacuation)
 Booster pump internal bypass for 30 Torr start
(Only if specified)
Vacuum Booster Control
 None - Oil conditioning only
 Provide provisions for external (FE) system
 Provide regeneration capacity
Oil Regeneration Capacity
(Requires Fullers earth treatment integration)
 None (Oil processing only)
 Single connection point
(For transformer dry-out)
 Dual connection points
External Vacuum Connection
 Stationary-Open Skid
 Stationary-Enclosed Skid
 Mobile (Configure mobile option part number)
Purifier Mounting
 240V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
 380V / 3ɸ / 50Hz
 460V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
 575V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
Power Supply
Inlet Heating System
(* Minimum 2400 GPH single pass oil supply temp)
 160 kW ( 65 °F | 36 °C Rise @ 2400 GPH)
 176 kW ( 72 °F | 40 °C)
 192 kW ( 80 °F | 44 °C)
 208 kW ( 88 °F | 48 °C)
 224 kW ( 95 °F | 52 °C)
 230 kW, Fuel Oil Burner ( 100 °F | 55 °C)
 350 kW, Fuel Oil Burner ( 145 °F | 80 °C)
Discharge Heating System
(Boost oil temp post degas for transformer heat up)
 None
 48 kW ( 23 °F | 13 °C Rise @ 2400 GPH)
 64 kW ( 32 °F | 18 °C)
 48 kW, Fuel Oil Dual Zone ( 23 °F | 13 °C)
Vacuum Hose (4”) (20 ft Sections)
 None
 40 ft
 65 ft
 80 ft
 100 ft
Control System
 HMI (NEMA 4 touch screen operator interface)
 HMI w/ remote monitoring
 HMI w/ redundant backup HMI
 HMI w/ backup & remote monitoring
 Switch & pilot light operator interface
Vacuum System Configuration
 Single vacuum pump with one vacuum booster
(Recommended for Oil processing only)
 Dual vacuum pumps with one vacuum booster
(Optional for transformer service applications)
 Dual vacuum pumps with two vacuum boosters
(Optional for transformer service applications)
Oil
Processing
Transformer
Dry-Out
1150 CFM
180 CFM Piston | 1450 CFM booster
8 Torr cut in
1250 CFM
288 CFM Vane | 1450 CFM booster
20 Torr cut in
1250 CFM
340 CFM Dry Screw | 1450 CFM booster
30 Torr cut in
1750 CFM
444 CFM  Vane | 1950 CFM booster
15 Torr cut in
1750 CFM
170 CFM Piston | 1450 CFM booster
20 Torr cut in
1750 CFM
340 CFM Dry Screw | 1950 CFM booster
20 Torr cut in
Vacuum System